Further, pursuant to provisions of Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013, dividend lying unclaimed 
in the unpaid dividend account for a period of 7 (Seven) years is required to be transferred by the Company to the 
Investor Education & Protection Fund (“IEPF”). Accordingly, an amount of Rs.9,75,327 (Rupees Nine Lakh Seventy 
Five Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Seven Only) being dividend for the financial year 2016-17 lying unclaimed 
for a period of 7 years was transferred by the Company during the financial year 2024-25 to the IEPF.

Details of the abovementioned unclaimed dividend/shares transferred to IEPF have been uploaded on the website of